Form-A FORM OF ORDER SHEET

 	 		 ~ -
ъ .		 	 !

	Restoration Application N	Application No.			692/2024	
S No. Date of males	1 6 - 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 2	_ ,				

		Restoration Application No.	692/2024
S.No.	Date of order Proceedings	Order or other proceedings with signatu	re of judge
1	2	3	
1	09.07.2024	The application for	restoration Execution
		Petition No.491/2024 submitte	ed today by Mr. <mark>Noo</mark>
		Muhammad Khattak Advocate	. It is fixed for hearing
		before Single Bench at Pes	hawar on 11.07.2024
		Original file be requisitioned. P	archa Peshi given to the
		counsel for the applicant.	•
		By th	e order of Chairman
			TROJUL .
			NEGISTRAR
		:	•
			,
			-
		• .	
	,		

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

| RA | CM NO. | 692 | /2024 | In | | Execution Petition No. | 491 | /2024 | In | Appeal No. 7631/2021

MISS GHAZALA SANA

VS 1

GOVT: OF KP & OTHERS

INDEX

S:NO!	DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS	ANNEXURE	PAGE
1	Memo of application with afficult		1-3
2	CER		
3	Copy of order dated 12/06/2024 of this Honourable Tribunal	A	4
4	Wakalat Nama		5

PETITIONER

Through:

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK,
ADVOCATE
SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

In

Execution Petition No. 491 /2024

In

Appeal No. 7631/2021

Miss Ghazala Sana, Ex- SST (Gen) (BPS-16)

GGHS Azim Kor Safi, District Mohmand

PETITIONER

VERSUS

- 1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar.
- 2. Director Elementary & Secondary Education, Peshawar.
- 3. Chairman Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission, Fort Road, Peshawar Cantt.

 RESPONDENTS

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE ABOVE TITLED EXECUTION PETITION WHICH WAS CONSIGNED BY THIS HONOURABLE TRIBUNAL VIDE ORDER DATED 12/06/2024.

R/SHEWETH:

- 1- That the petitioner filed the above tilted Service Appeal before this Honourable Tribunal against the impugned notification dated 11/06/2021, whereby the withdrawal notification dated 17/04/2019 regarding appointment of appellant as SST(G) (BPS-16) has been restored in utter violation of law and rules.
- 2- That this Honorable Service Tribunal vide judgment/order dated 12/10/2023 decided the service appeal in favor of the petitioner.
- 3- The applicant/petitioner after obtaining the attested copy of the order dated 12/10/2023, submitted the said order before the respondent, which was not complied in its true spirit.

- 4- That thereafter the petitioner filed execution petition mentioned above against the lethargic approach of the respondents by not implementing the judgment dated 12/10/2023 of this Honourable Tribunal.
- 5- That during the pendency of the instant execution petition, the representative of respondent department produced copy of notification dated 10/01/2024 before this Honourable Tribunal, whereby denovo inquiry was ordered and the petitioner was reinstated for the purpose of denovo inquiry with the submissions that denovo inquiry has been concluded.
- 6- That on receipt of aforesaid documents, the learned counsel for the petitioner while stressing upon the action have sought a specific date for handing over copy of inquiry report as well as order passed as a consequence of inquiry report to the petitioner upto 25th June, 2024. Copy of order dated 12/06/2024 of this Honourable Tribunal is attached as annexure.
- 7- That as the deadline i.e. 25th June, 2024 ordered by this Honourable Tribunal has since been passed, but no plausible action on the part of respondents has been taken so far, hence the instant application for restoration of the above titled Execution Petition.
- 8- That the petitioner time and again approached the respondents and produced order of Honorable Tribunal, and requested for compliance, but they refused and in this way brought disregard to order of August Tribunal.
- 9- That as the matter pertaining in the instant execution petition has not been redressed by the respondent in true letter and spirit as promised before this Honourable Tribunal, therefore the mentioned execution petition may be restored for the sack of justice.
- 10- That there is no legal bar in restoring the mentioned with Petition.
- 11- That other grounds will be raised at the time of arguments with prior permission of this Hon'ble Court.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application, the above mentioned petition may very kindly be restored OR any other order deemed proper in the matter may be passed.

Applicant/ Petitioner

Through:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT

AFFIDAVIT

I, Miss Ghazala Sana (The appellant) do hereby solemnly affirm that the contents of this application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.

DEPONENT

Execution Petition No. 491/2024 titled Miss. Ghazala Sana versus Government of Karana Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education, Civil Secretari Peshawar and others.

ORDER 12th June, 2024

Kalim Arshad Khan, Chairman: Learned counsel for the petitioner present.

2. This application is for execution of judgment dated 12.10.2023 passed in Service Appeal No. 7623/2021 titled "Shakir Ullah Vs. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar and others", wherein the Tribunal had directed conduct of de-novo inquiry. Mr. Muhammad Rizwan, Assistant Director is present on behalf of Director Elementary & Secondary Education Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, who accepted the notice of this application and produced copy of Notification dated 10.01.2024 (which is placed on file of Execution Petition No. 459/2024), whereby de-novo inquiry was ordered and the petitioner was reinstated for the purpose of de-novo inquiry. He also stated that de-novo inquiry had been conducted and concluded. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a specified date might be given to hand over copy of the inquiry report as well as any order passed as a consequence of the inquiry report to the petitioner not later than 25th of this June, 2024. Order accordingly. Consign.

EXAMINER
Types Pakings

TESTED

3. Pronounced in open court at Peshawar and given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 12th day of June, 2024.

Date of Presentation of Application 02/7/Ay

Modern Annother Copying Fee

Urgent

Nume of Complete Copy

Date of Complete Copy

Date of Complete Copy

Date of Complete Copy

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman



VAKALATNAMA BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

, <u>F L</u>	SIIVAIVI
EP	No/20 <u>2</u> 4
Ghazala Saha	(APPELLANT) (PLAINTIFF)
	(PETITIONER) <u>/ERSUS</u>
Gout	(RESPONDENT) (DEFENDANT)
I/Wé Cherila ?	
Advocate Supreme Court withdraw or refer to an Counsel/Advocate in the above for his default and with the advocate Counsel on my/c Advocate to deposit, withdraw	titute Noor Mohammad Khattak to appear, plead, act, compromise, bitration for me/us as my/our we noted matter, without any liability uthority to engage/appoint any other our cost. I/we authorize the said aw and receive on my/our behalf all r deposited on my/our account in the
Dated/202	<u>CLIENT</u>
	ACCEPTED
	NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT
	WALEED ADNAN
	UMAR FAROÓQ MOHMAND MAHMÓOD JAN
OFFTCE:	& ABID ALI SHAH

Flat No. (TF) 291-292 3rd Floor, Deans Trade Centre, Peshawar Cantt. (0311-9314232)



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

MISS GHAZALA SANA

VS

GOVT: OF KP & OTHERS

INDEX

State.	METANDOCITED NOT CONTINUE	等期以公司	27.XC1
1	Memo of application with afficuit '		1-3
2	Ta. Ta	 	
3	Copy of order dated 12/06/2024 of this Honourable Tribunal	A	4
4	Wakalat Nama		5

PETITIONER

Through:

NOOR MOHAMMAD KHATTAK,
ADVOCATE
SUPREME COURT OF PAKISTAN

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

•	CM I	VO		/20	24	
		n Petition	In		_/2024	
		Appeal No	. 763:	L/2021	•	
	izala Sana, Ex- im Kor Safi, D		•	16)	PETIT	IONER
		VE	RSUS		,	
Ele 2. Di	vernment of mentary & Se rector Element airman Khybe	condary Edi ary & Secon	ucatior ndary I	n, Civil Se Education	cretariat, Po , Peshawar	eshawar.
Ro	ad, Peshawar	Cantt.			RESPOND	FNTC
	PLICATION				HE ABOV	E TITLED
	CECUTION PE			WAS CO		BY THIS DATED
· •	Call to ship of a B Call In the party	11222		 	·	

R/SHEWETH:

12/06/2024.

- 1- That the petitioner filed the above tilted Service Appeal before this Honourable Tribunal against the impugned notification dated 11/06/2021, whereby the withdrawal notification dated 17/04/2019 regarding appointment of appellant as SST(G) (BPS-16) has been restored in utter violation of law and rules.
- 2- That this Honorable Service Tribunal vide judgment/order dated 12/10/2023 decided the service appeal in favor of the petitioner.
- 3- The applicant/petitioner after obtaining the attested copy of the order dated 12/10/2023, submitted the said order before the respondent, which was not complied in its true spirit.



- 4- That thereafter the petitioner filed execution petition mentioned above against the lethargic approach of the respondents by not implementing the judgment dated 12/10/2023 of this Honourable Tribunal.
- 5- That during the pendency of the instant execution petition, the representative of respondent department produced copy of notification dated 10/01/2024 before this Honourable Tribunal, whereby denovo inquiry was ordered and the petitioner was reinstated for the purpose of denovo inquiry with the submissions that denovo inquiry has been concluded.
- That on receipt of aforesaid documents, the learned counsel for the petitioner while stressing upon the action have sought a specific date for handing over copy of inquiry report as well as order passed as a consequence of inquiry report to the petitioner upto 25th June, 2024. Copy of order dated 12/06/2024 of this Honourable Tribunal is attached as annexure
- 7- That as the deadline i.e. 25th June, 2024 ordered by this Honourable Tribunal has since been passed, but no plausible action on the part of respondents has been taken so far, hence the instant application for restoration of the above titled Execution Petition.
- 8- That the petitioner time and again approached the respondents and produced order of Honorable Tribunal, and requested for compliance, but they refused and in this way brought disregard to order of August Tribunal.
- 9- That as the matter pertaining in the instant execution petition has not been redressed by the respondent in true letter and spirit as promised before this Honourable Tribunal, therefore the mentioned execution petition may be restored for the sack of justice.
- 10- That there is no legal bar in restoring the mentioned Writ Petition.
- 11- That other grounds will be raised at the time of arguments with prior permission of this Hon'ble Court.



It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application, the above mentioned writ petition may very kindly be restored OR any other order deemed proper in the matter may be passed.

Applicant/ Petitioner

Through:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT

AFFIDAVIT

I, Miss Ghazala Sana (The appellant) do hereby solemnly affirm that the contents of this application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.

DEPONENT

Execution Petition No. 491/2024 titled Miss. Ghazala Sana versus Government of Karala Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education, Civil Sementary Peshawar and others.

ORDER 12th June, 2024

TTESTED

Kalim Arshad Khan, Chairman: Learned counsel for the petitioner present.

This application is for execution of judgment dated 12.10.2023 2. passed in Service Appeal No. 7623/2021 titled "Shakir Ullah Vs. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Elementary & Secondary Education, Civil Secretariat, Peshawar and others", wherein the Tribunal had directed conduct of de-novo inquiry. Mr. Muhammad Rizwan, Assistant Director is present on behalf of Director Elementary Secondary Education Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, who accepted the notice of this application and produced copy of Notification dated 10.01.2024 (which is placed on file of Execution Petition No. 459/2024), whereby de-novo inquiry was ordered and the petitioner was reinstated for the purpose of de-novo inquiry. He also stated that de-novo inquiry had been conducted and concluded. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a specified date might be given to hand over copy of the inquiry report as well as any order passed as a consequence of the inquiry report to the petitioner not later than 25th of this June, 2024. Order accordingly. Consign.

3. Pronounced in open court at Peshawar and given under my hand and seal of the Tribunal on this 12th day of June, 2024.

Date of Presentation of Application 202/7/My a seem domin's Fee South Copyring Fee

5

Bate of Cultury of Copy

Tokal

017/2

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman